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INDEPENDENT ACCOUNTANT'S REVIEW REPORT

To the Board of Directors
Love Helps, lnc.
Nashville, Tennessee

I have reviewed the accompanying statement of financial position of Love Helps, lnc. (a nonprofit
organization) as of June 30,2017, and the related statements of activities and cash flows for the year then
ended. A review includes primarily applying analytical procedures to management's financial data and
making inquiries of Organization management A review is substantially less in scope than an audit, the
objective of which is the expression of an opinion regarding the financial statements as a whole.
Accordingly, I do not express such an opinion

Management is responsible for the preparation and fair presentation of the financial statements in
accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of Americai this includes the
design, implementation, and maintenance of internal controls relevant to the preparation and fair
presentation of the financial statements

My responsibility is to conduct the review in accordance with Statements on Standards for Accounting and
Review Services promulgated by the Accounting and Review Services Committee of the AICPA. Those
standards require me to pe.form procedures to obtain limited assurance as a basis for reporting whether I

am aware of any material modifications that should be made to the financial statements for them to be in
accordance with accounting principles generally accepted in the United States of America. I believe that the
results of my procedures provide a reasonable basis for my conclusion

Based on my review, I am not aware of any material modifications that should be made to the accompanying
financial statements in order for them to be in conformity with generally accepted accounting principles in the
United States of America

November 01, 2017



LOVE HELPS
Statement of Financial Position

As of June 30, 2017

ASSets

Fixed assets:
Fumiture and equipment
Less accum. depr.

Net tixed assets

Cunent assets:
Cash
Total current assets

other assets:
Books

Total other assets

Total assets

Cunent liabilities:
Accounts payable

Total cunent liabilities

$ 99,977.07

19,677.57
(17,461.16)

860.27
(570.08)

$ 702.36

$ 99,977.07

2,216.41

290.19

$ 102,48s.67

$ 702.36

101,781.31

$ 102,483.67

Liabilities and Net Assets

Total net assets

Total liabilities and net assets

Se€ notes b finoncialgtabmenls 6nd indep€odent accountants review repon.



LOVE HELPS
statement of Activities

For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Receipts:
Organizations
Events
Foundations
lndividual contributions
lndirect Public Support
Total revenues

Disbursements:
Wages
Payroll taxes
Employee benefits
Bank charges
Postage
Depreciation
Dues and fees
lnlormation Technology
Food & entertainment
Gifrs
Events- Direct expenses
Transportation
Prizes
Equipment
Printing
Promotion
Supplies
Rent
Telephone
lnsurance

Total expenses

Change in net assets

$ 10,885.84
165,970.00

19,475.63
27 ,187.30

1 ,967.94
225,486.71

78,800.00
6,028.20

19,557.60
12.00

2,105.94
2,907.83
1,659.83
1,500.00

536.21
306.09

30,138.79
2,684.92
2,2y.87
3,329.51
6,121.71

50.00
5,762.32

12,000.00
3,36t.89
2,727 .00

181,U4.71

$ 43,642.00

See notes to financial statemenb and independent accounbnfs review report.



LOVE HELPS
Statement of Cash Flows

For the Year Ended June 30, 2017

Cash flows from operations:
Change in net assets
Adiustments to reconcile net income to
net cash plovided by operating activities:

Depreciation and amortization
Changes in operating assets and liabilities:

lncrease in accounts payable

Net cash provided by opsrating activities

Cash flows from investrnents
Purchase of fixed assets

Net cash used by investing activities

Net increase in cash
Cash at beginning of year

Cash at end of year

$ 43,642.00

2,907 .83

(6.8e)

46,542.94

0.00

0.00

46,542.94
53,434.13

$ 99,977.07

See noGs to financial statemenE and independent accountanfs review reporl



LOVE HELPS, INC.
NOTES TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

JUNE 30,20I7

NOTE I _ ORGAN]ZATION

Love Helps,Inc (the Company) is a non-profit Tennessee corporation organized and incorporated in
1995. The Company was established for the purpose ofhelping underprivileged children.
The programs ofLove Helps, Inc. encourage and aflirm children toward responsible behavior
through positive character deyelopment. Existing programs include in-class reading volunteers,
student awards, and encouraging personal letters to students.

NOTE 2 _ SI.JMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTINC POLICIES

(a) Basis ofAccounting

The financial statements ofthe Company are prepared on the accrual basis ofaccounting
whereby revenues are recognized when they are eamed and expenditures are recognized when
they are incurred.

(b) lncome Taxes

Love Helps, Inc., a non-profit organization operating under Section 501(cX3) ofrhe lnternal
Revenue Code, is exempt from federal, state, and local income taxes and, accordingly, no
provision for income taxes is included in the financial statements.

(c) Cash and Cash Equivalents

For the statement of financial position and statement of cash flows, cash and cash equivalents are
defined as all monies in petty cash, checking, savings and money market accounts and
certifi cales of deposit.

(d) Fixed Assets

Fixed assets consist ofcomputer and office equipment and are recorded at cost, when purchased,
or ifdonated, at their estimated fair market value at dale ofdonation. All acquisitions of
property and equipment in excess of $ 100 and all expenditures for repairs, maintenance,
renewals, and betterments that materially prolong the usefi-rl lives ofassets are capitalized.
Depreciation is provided on the straight-line method over estimated useful lives ofseven years.
There are no lease/purchase contracts.

(e) Subsequent Events

The Company evaluates events or transactions that occur subsequent to year end for potential
recognition or disclosure in the financial statements through the date on whiah the financial
statements are available to be issued. The financial statements were approved by management
and were available to be issued on November 01, 2017.


